
Contract Tracking No. CM1400-A2 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PURCHASE, INSTALLATION AND 
MAIN'rENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT 

Elite Premier Purchase, Installation and Maintenance 
Service 

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into by and between the 

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a 

political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter 

referred to as the "County", and the Kraus Associates Inc., 

DBA AK Associates hereinafter referred to as the 

"Contractor", 326 Porta Rosa Circle, St. Augustine, FL 

32092, as the Second Amendment to Purchase, Installation And 

Maintenance Service Contract for Elite Premier Purchase, 

Installation and Maintenance. 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the original 

contract on the 20th day of January, 2009; and 

WHEREAS, the equipment installation has been 

installed and is operational, and the maintenance and 

warranty period has begun; and 

WHEREAS, the contract allows for the Solacom and 

PlantCML Extended Warranty to be adjusted annually by the 

manufacturer and provided by AK Associates at cost with no 

additional markup; and 

WHEREAS, the State of Florida E911 Board approved 

the grant request, E911 Rural County Grant 09-10-24 in the 

total amount of $41,875.00 as follows: AK Elite Premier 



Contract Tracking No. CM1400-A2 

Maintenance (Year 2) $25,625.00, PlantCML Extended Warranty 

(Year 2) $8,325.00 and the Solacom Extended Warranty (Year 

2) $7,925.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the 

promises and mutual covenants and understanding contained 

herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the parties agree to amend SECTION II, 2. 

Costs, A. AK Elite Premier Maintenance and PlantCML Extended 

Warranty Payment Schedule as follows: 

PlantCML Extended Warranty 
• Year 2 $8,325.00 

Solacom Extended Warranty 
• Year 2 $7,925.00 

All other provisions of the original contract shall 

remain the same and in full force and effect. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

') 



Contract Tracking No. CM1400-A2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the effective date of this Amendment 

shall be the date of its being signed by the Chair of the 

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida this 

22nd day of --~F~e=b~r=u=ar~v~----------- 2010 

X OFFICIO CL 
I 

/ 
Approv 
Nas 

by the 
rney: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

~~l!o;L~ 
CHAIR 

KRAUS ASSOCIATES, INC., dba 
AK ASSOCIATES 

By:~»t~ 
Elaine M. Kraus; President 


